—
A BB MEA SU RE ME NT  & ANA L YT ICS |  O PE RATI N G I NS T RUCT IO N | OI/ FMT 200- EC O 2- EN  RE V. I
Sensyflow FMT200-ECO2
Thermal mass flowmeter
—
ABB Measurement & Analytics
For your local ABB contact, visit:

identification plates affixed to the device can differ from this
representation.
1 Type designation
2 Manufacturer
3 CE marking
4 ‘Read operating instruction’
symbol
5 Year of manufacture
6 Measuring medium pressure
7 Measuring medium temperature
8 IP rating
9 Power supply
0 Firmware version
k Serial number
l Production number
Figure 4: Name plate (sample)
4 Transport and storage
Inspection
Check the devices immediately after unpacking for possible
damage that may have occurred from improper transport.
Details of any damage that has occurred in transit must be
recorded on the transport documents.
All claims for damages must be submitted to the shipper
without delay and before installation.
Transport
If the original packaging material is no longer available, wrap the
device in bubble wrap or corrugated cardboard and place it in a
box of sufficient size lined with a shock-absorbing material (e.g.,
foam rubber). The thickness of the padding should be
appropriate for the device weight and type of shipment. The box
must be labeled as “fragile”.
For overseas shipment, always add a desiccant (e.g., silica gel)
and hermetically seal the device plus desiccant in a layer of
polythene that is 0.2 mm thick. Use an amount of desiccant that
is appropriate for the packing volume and the expected
transport time (at least for three months). You should also line
the box with a layer of union paper.
Storing the device
Bear the following points in mind when storing devices:
• Store the device in its original packaging in a dry and
dust-free location.
• Observe the permitted ambient conditions for transport
and storage.
• Avoid storing the device in direct sunlight.
• In principle, the devices may be stored for an unlimited
period. However, the warranty conditions stipulated in
the order confirmation of the supplier apply.
Ambient conditions
Refer to Ambient conditions on page 9.
Returning devices
For the return of devices, follow the instructions in Returning
devices on page 25.
8 Sensyflow FMT200-ECO2 THERMAL MASS FLOWMETER  |  OI/FMT200-ECO2-EN REV. I
5 Installation
Safety instructions
 WARNING